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RTI, Matter

No?fﬂ‘ 2<-< ) /RW/SCB dated Panckula, the 25 ’( © ) l "}

Subject:- Transfer of RTI application of Sh. Sushil Kambampati White
Rann Content & Services TQQAY6UR-6th Floor, JIMD Regent
~ Square, MD Road, Gurugram for providing information under

the provisions of RTI Act, 2005.

I. RTI application dated 21.09.2017 received through SPIO-cum-
Supdt./RTI Cell on 10.10.2017 Sh. Sushil Kambampati White Rann Content &
Services TQQAY6UR—6lh Floor, JMD Regent Square, MD Road, Gurugram
seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

. '2', o Since the requisite information does not fall within the
- jurisdiction of this office. Being designated officer RTI application under sub-

section 3 of section 6 of RTI Act 2005, is being transfered for taking necessary
action and furnish pointwise information with in the time specified under the Act. In
case it does not fall under your jurisdiction, it may please be farther transferred to
the public authority to which the subject matter is more closely connected, directly

under intimation to the applicant.

3. Processing fee amounting to rupees 10/- has been received
from the applicant However, if more additional fee is needed in addition to the said
deposit, the same may be sought from the applicant.

14

SPIO-curn- Supdt/E & A/SCB,
0O/oAddl. Director General of Police,
Crime, Haryana, Panchkuv

.To

1. The SPIO O/o All CsP in Haryana.
The SPIO O/o All Distt SsP in Haryana.
4. Sh. Sushil Kambampati White Rann Content & Services TQQAY6UR-6lh

Floor, JMD Regent Square, MD Road, Gurugram.
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MATTER UNDER RTI ACT, 2005

No. SHS} $2-  /RTICell (2) PHQ (H) dated Panchicula the ¢ {8 |1

Subject:- Transfer of RTI application of Sh. Sushil Kambampati
White Rann Content & Services TQQAY6UR-6t Floor,
JMD Regent Square, MD Road, Gurugram for
providing information under the provisions of RTI
Act,2005.

1. The undersigned is directed to transfer herewith a RTI
application dated 21.09.2017 received on 04.10.2017 of Sh. Sushil Kambampati
White Rann Content & Services TQQAY6UR-6th Floor, JMD Regent Square, MD
Road, Gurugram seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

2 Since the requisite information does not fall W1thm the
jurisdiction of this office. Being desiganated officer RTI application under sub-
section 3 of section 6 of RTI Act, 2005, is being transferred for taking necessary
action and furnish pointwise information within the time specified under the Act. In
case it does not fall under your jurisdiction, it may please be further transferred to
the public authority to which the subject matter is more closely connected, directly
under intimation to the applicant.

3 Processing fee amounting to rupees 10/- has been
received in this office from the applicant. However, if more additional fee is needed,

in addition to the said deposit, the same may be sought from the applicant.

Encl; As above

> %
[0-cum-

Superintendent/RTI Cell
Director General of Police,
. Haryana,PHQ,Sect-6, Panchukula.
“To - ] 0

Ae SPIO O/o ADGP/Crime Panchkula, Moginand
2. Sh. Sushil Kambampati White Rann Content & Services
TQQAY6UR-6t" Floor, JMD Regent Square, MD Road, Gurugram
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Request For information under Right to Information Act (2005) "(7\ =17

Gurgaon
21 Sep 2017

To: :
Sh.Raj Kumar Thakur
Public Information Officer
Office of the Superintendent
RTI Branch-Police Headquarters-Panchkula
Sector-6 Panchkula Haryana- 134109

Subject: Cases lodged on violations of Cigarettes and Other Tobacco
Products Act ~

s .-Dear Sir/Madam:

\1 i Pursuant to the Right to Information Act (2005), 1 hereby request the
b ;.,.-following information: ,

Particulars of information required:

1. How many challans/cases have been booked under section 4, section 5,
section 6 (a), Section 6 (b) and Section 7 in the Cigarettes & Other Tobacco
Products Act (COTPA)? Please provide section wise and district wise details.

2. What is the amount (in INR) of tobacco products that have been seized in
Haryana?

3. How much amount has been collected for compliance of COTPA 2003?
Please provide section wise and district wise details?

4. Has COTPA been incorporated in Monthly Crime Report:.  Please share
copies of March 2017 and April 20177

Please provide clear copies of or verified links to any gazettes, notifications,

circulars or any other public communications, as well as reports, budget

documents, expense statements, invoices, meeting notes, checklists, office

* memos or emails that provide information on this matter. See Section 2(1)
and 2(j) of the RTI Act (2005).

~ In conforming to Section 6(3), if this information is not within your control
please transfer the request to the appropriate PIO and inform me of the

transfer.

I have included an IPO (38F978546) in the mount of ¥10. Kindly inform me
of any additional charges associated with fulfilling this request.

In the interest of expediency, and to minimize the research and/or
* duplication burden on your staff, send records electronically if possible. .The
email address is provided below. Otherwise, please send clear photocopies

to the po‘stal address.



E- ma11 quayﬁur@yourtl in
Postal reply to: il Kambampati
White Rann Content & Services

TQQAY6UR-6th Floor
JMD Regent Square, M G Rnad
Gurgaon 122 002 ,

-

Sincerely,




